The QBC’s convert the standard 48V (40.5 to 57V
limited range) to a nonregulated 12V (9.6 to 13.5V
range) bus voltage with a total output power of 264
Watts. Taking full advantage of a synchronous-rectifi
er topology, the QBC-series achieve ultra-high effi
ciency of 96%, minimizing power losses and ena-
bling full-power operation to ambient temperatures
up to +70°C with minimal air flow. These high-

� IEC/EN/UL/cUL60950-1 certified
Typical unit
ORDERING GUIDE SUMMARY
Model
Output Input
Efficiency
Package/PinoutVOUT IOUT R/N (mV p-p)
Regulation VIN
Iin
Line Load Temp. Nom. Range
V A Typ. Max. Max. Max. Max. V V mA/A Min. Typ.
QBC-12/22-L48-C 12 22 80 120 ±10% ±5% ±2% 48 40.5-57 125/5.7 94.5% 96% C49, C50/P65
Typical at TA = +25°C under nominal line voltage and nominal-load conditions, unless noted.
Ripple/Noise (R/N) is tested/specified over a 20MHz bandwidth. All models are specified with an external 0.1μF multi-layer ceramic capacitor installed across their output pins.
Devices have no minimum-load requirements and will regulate under no-load conditions. Regulation specifications describe the output-voltage deviation as the line voltage or load is varied from its midpoint
value to either extreme.
Nominal line voltage, no-load/full-load conditions.
IOUT max. at low line is 24 Amps; 20 Amps at high line. (See Performance Curves.)
QBC Series
48VIN, 12V/22A Output High Efficiency, ¼-Brick Bus Converters
For full details go to
www.murata-ps.com Technical enquiries email: sales@murata-ps.com, tel: +1 508 339 3000
MDC_QBC.A02  Page 1 of 6
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Bus Converter
Quarter-Brick Package
Nominal Output Voltage:
 12 Volts
Input Voltage Range:
 L48 = 40.5 to 57 Volts
  (48V nominal)
Q BC 22- / L48-12
Maximum Rated Output:
   Current in Amps
Optional Surface-Mount Package
Optional:
 On/Off Control
 with negative polarity
 (standard is positive polarity)
RoHS-6 hazardous
substance compliant
C-
Note:
Some model number combinations may not be
available. Contact Murata Power Solutions for
ordering assistance.
INPUT/OUTPUT CONNECTIONS
Pin Function P65
1 -Input
2 Remote On/Off
3 +Input
4 -Output
5 +Output
0.300
(7.6)
1.45
(36.8)
0.600
 (15.2)
0.600
 (15.2)
2.00 (50.8)
BOTTOM VIEW
1
2
3 5
4
A